DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: FRIDAY 20 NOVEMBER 2020

Good day,

1. This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourable Acting

Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.

2. The Honourable Judge will hear matters in open Court, in courtroom 2C.

3. Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundles of documents as uploaded onto
caselines by no later than Thursday 19 November 2020 by 12h00. Such documents to
be placed in a box at the main entrance security, parties are also required to tick their
matters on the Roll as attached to the Box for matters to be heard on Friday 20
November 2020.

4. Final orders in matters will be uploaded onto caselines.

Kind regards
Stanley Maredi

Judges Secretary
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Divison, Pretoria

e T T cio Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, D002
&ﬂ Tel: 012 315 7466
Cell: 083 995 6412

AWTICE OF THECHINE JUSTICR Email SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

RIFUILN OF SOUTIARRICA




20 NOVEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA A)

23. ABSA BANK

24. ABSA BANK

25. D ISAACS

26. G ERNSTZEN

27. Y ABDOOL KARIM

28. EXPARTE J POWELL +1

29. BEEFCOR PTY

30. FNB VS

31. ABSA BANK

32. STANDARD BANK

33. VH WILLIAMS

34. RE MAHLAFUNYA

35. AC MGCAKENI

36. BONITAS MEDICAL

VS EL MALAPILE

VS TP MARAKA

VS  OCCUPIERS ERF 5022/53

VS OCCUPIERS 466 GLEN AUSTIN

VS CAGU +1

VS KIMBRA STAX MEAT

JJ FONDSE

VS P JANSE VAN RENSBURG

VS DI SAPE

VS RAF
VS RAF
VS RAF

VS ET RANKOANE

23097/20

21926/20

2243/20

74849/19

57457/20

11041/20

33119/20

76744//19

78577/17

23901/19

61078/15

3531/18

61611/16

78422/18




37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

SHERIFF OF H/COURT MAMELODI

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

T THEBENYANE

ML MOFOKENG

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

MF DU PLOOF

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS FCPN GENERAL

V KASAN

MS MAKAIBELO

RAF

RAF

MS SINGH

PT NDLOVU

RAF

63328/16

72857/19

69254/19

30337/15

48839/20

7707/15

22527/20

50881/18




