

### DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

### UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: FRIDAY 20 NOVEMBER 2020

#### Good day,

- 1. This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourable Acting Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.
- 2. The Honourable Judge will hear matters in open Court, in courtroom 2C.
- 3. Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundles of documents as uploaded onto caselines by no later than Thursday 19 November 2020 by **12h00.** Such documents to be placed in a box at the main entrance security, parties are also required to tick their matters on the Roll as attached to the Box for matters to be heard on Friday **20** November 2020.
- 4. Final orders in matters will be uploaded onto caselines.



Kind regards *Stanley Maredi* 

Judges Secretary High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria olo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 315 7466 Celt 083 999 6412 Email: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

# 20 NOVEMBER 2020

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ**

23. ABSA BANK	VS EL MALAPILE	23097/20
24. ABSA BANK	VS TP MARAKA	21926/20
25. D ISAACS	VS OCCUPIERS ERF 5022/53	2243/20
26. G ERNSTZEN	VS OCCUPIERS 466 GLEN AUSTIN	74849/19
27. Y ABDOOL KARIM	VS C AGU +1	57457/20
28. EX PARTE J POWELL +1		11041/20
29. BEEFCOR PTY	VS KIMBRA STAX MEAT	33119/20
30. FNB VS	JJ FONDSE	76744//19
31. ABSA BANK	VS P JANSE VAN RENSBURG	78577/17
32. STANDARD BANK	VS DI SAPE	23901/19
33. VH WILLIAMS	VS RAF	61078/15
34. RE MAHLAFUNYA	VS RAF	3531/18
35. AC MGCAKENI	VS RAF	61611/16
36. BONITAS MEDICAL	VS ET RANKOANE	78422/18

37. SHERIFF OF H/COURT MAMELODI		VS FCPN GENERAL	63328/16
38. STANDARD BANK	VS	V KASAN	72857/19
39. STANDARD BANK	VS	MS MAKAIBELO	69254/19
40. T THEBENYANE	VS	RAF	30337/15
41. ML MOFOKENG	VS	RAF	48839/20
42. ABSA BANK	VS	MS SINGH	7707/15
43. ABSA BANK	VS	PT NDLOVU	22527/20
44. MF DU PLOOF	VS	RAF	50881/18